Post Graduate Government College, Sector 46, Chandigarh

Analysis and Interpretation of Feedback from Students on the
Academic performance and Ambience of the Institution

(Session 2022-23)

Questions

Yes

No

Neutral

Total

1. How well you actively
participate in the class
discussion, class
assignments and activities

665

39

255

959

2. Do you think that
college provides you
adequate facilities to
enhance your academic
performance

612

140

207

959

3. Do you think college
provides you adequate
time management skills
and helps you inculcates
study habits

607

143

209

959

4. Do you revise the
lectures which are taught
in your class

684

73

202

959

5. Do you maintain a
balance between
extracurricular activities
and your studies

609

128

222

959

8. Are you satisfied with
the college canteen with
respect to quality, price
and hygiene

388

352

219

959

Question

Excellent

Very
Good

Good

Poor

Total

6. How do you find the
ambience of the college

214

429

97

219

959

Question

Excellent

Good

Satisfactory Needs

Improvement

Total

7. How would you rank
the college library with
respect to availability of
books and reading room
facilities

274

361

146

178

959




1. How well you actively participate in the class discussion, class assignments and activities

Neutral, 255,

26.6%

No’ 39’/

——— Yes, 665,
4.1%

69.3%

mYes mNo = Neutral =

69.3 % students agreed to the statement that they actively participated in the class discussion, class
assignments and activities. However, very few students disagreed with it and 26.6% were neutral
about it.

2. Do you think that college provides you adequate facilities to enhance your academic
performance

Neutral, 207,

216% —

14.6%

Yes, 612,
63.8%

mYes mNo = Neutral =

In context to provision of adequate facilities to enhance their academic performance, majority
(63.8%) of the students agreed to it while very few students did not agree (14.6%) with the
statement and 21.6% were neutral about it.



3. Do you think college provides you adequate time management skills and helps you
inculcates study habits

Neutral, 209,

21.8% ——

No, 143/.

14.9%

Yes, 607,
63.3%

mYes mNo = Neutral =

63.3% students were of the view that college provides them adequate time management skills and
helps them to inculcate study habits, performance, while 14.9% disagreed and 21.8% were neutral
about it.

4. Do you revise the lectures which are taught in your class

Neutral, 202,
211% —

NO, 7/»

7.6%

T Yes, 684,
71.3%

mYes mNo = Neutral =

71.3% students agreed that they do revise the lectures which are taught in their class, to which very
minimal 7.6% disagreed and 21.1% were neutral about it.



5. Do you maintain a balance between extracurricular activities and your studies

Neutral, 222,

23.0%

13.3%

Yes, 609,
63.5%

mYes mNo = Neutral =

63.5% students have agreed that they maintain a balance between extra-curricular activities and
their studies, while 13.3% of them disagreed and 23.1% were neutral about it.

6. How do you find the ambience of the college

Poor, 219,
22.8%
o \ Excellent, 214,
22.3%
Good, 97/’
1)
10.1% Very Good, 429,

P 44.7%

m Excellent ®m Very Good = Good = Poor

44.7% students find the ambience of the college excellent while others felt the need for its
improvement.



7. How would You rank the colle

ge library with respect to availability of hooks and reading
room facilities

Needs Improvement, 178,
18.6% Excellent, 274,
‘ 28.6%
Satisfactory, 146, '
15.2%
Good, 361,
37.6%

t
® Excellent = Good = Satisfactory ® Needs Improvemen

B ilability of books and
44.7% students ranked the college library excellent th}} respect f]‘ft.a vailability o
reading room facilities, while the rest were just satisfied with the facilities.

. . : d hygiene
8. Are you satisfied with the college canteen with respect to quality, price and hyg

Neutral, 219-{ 7
22.8% —
Yes, 388,
40.5%
N;é 3;? mYes mNo = Neutral =

40.5% students were satisfied with the college canteen with respect to quality, price and hygiene,

while rest wanted improvements. W
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